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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

~ 
P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

TELEPHONE: IV # /.2.,1; \ 

VEWL.# POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 1-171 . __ Yes, . 

EXIT VISA: 
The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established • 

..J 

Yes 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM N6:uytN 
Last· Middle First 

s".(- , 1 

Previ ous Occupation rbefore 1975) _....::1.L-=.-_-:::v,.ub.o.:!.4.oA . .L:b:::;.;·=---__________ _ 

-
No 

No 

(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From tiel] S- TO __ ~lg~Ji~ ________ _ 2. 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S • 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P A) : _---;-::'N'~3+..:>-:--....... :__~--~-~-----­
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA . 

.....) 

~ tJr:t ~ - £111 } ~~ oLN~ Wife 
o~ . ~..) lJ.~ ~A . \h~~ 61l~ rt~ ~ 

v 

o~ l)~ ~ rhuk to:'o q/lSI1H' $. d'Y'\ -
V \ 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

\ 

-



NATIONAL OFFICE 
CJ STATES C"J 

~ .. ~~ MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

5.1I'~ 
CONFERENCE 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINCTON, D.C.20005 

202/659-6625 Telex: 710822 1164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION PORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in vietnam, so that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in vietnam NGUY:i:.N I:ANH cucr·:G 
Last Middle First 

Current Address 298/1 Nguyen i'1inh Chieu, Phuorlg 11, Tan Binh, Ho Chi r.linh City 
:\ ew name st :·;gu;)'e::: 'f rOrE,: Tuyer., \~iatnam 

IBte of Birth 22/8/191.}S Place. of Birth Hanoi 'lietnam ----

Names of Accanpanying Relati ves/D=pendents 

Nguyen Thl ~goc. Hal .2L1U19~~~Sg {:'!if e) 

Nguyen i\ianh Huy Phong. 6/19/1973 Saigon (Son) 

Nguyen ?ianh Huy Baa, 9/13/1974 Saigon (Son) 

Time Spent· in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fran _--:.:1..::.(~:-,-7 ..... 5,--__ _ To 1981 

~s of RelativeS/Acquaintances in the U.s. 

NAME REIATIONSHIP RELATIOOSHIP 

Ky Clark! nee Nguyen Thi Kv (i.Tother) -, . - nh T ( - " , r~R'uyen ;.!a uan.erc-c.r:er; 

Richard G Clark ,ne Nguyen ;.~anh lL~.Y_Vu ( Son) 

Nguyen l';hu Vuu, (Father) 

Penn COnpleted By: 

Ky Clark, nee Nguyen Thi Ky 

.Address 

Nguyen Thi Quynh Nhu,(S~ster) 

/' , ( 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
am have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Alsop persons in the U.s. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Fom 1-130 must do so. 

"tv *' 72:41 
usce Form D 

(12/84)-



HQI Dong ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

'(HUe MINH rHO 

~lGUYEN 1M1 HANH 

NCUYEN OuYNH ciAo 
'lOJYEN VAN co. 
rlGUYEN XUAN LAN 

H~PlOWMAN 
TR .• N (1M OUNC 

rllAN TH! PHUONc 

Ban Cha'p Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THO' 
Pre<lldent 

NGUYEN auYNH ciAo 

1 it Voce-Prl!Sldent 

T1!AN KIM OUNC 

2nc1 Voce-PreSIdent 

NGUyEN VAN co. 
Secretary Generat 

T1!AN TH! PHuONG 
Oeouty Secretary 

NGUYEN 1M! H~ 
Treawrer 

c6 van Ooan 
AdVisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NGuvEN XUAN LAN 

....... , , ......., ,.., 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 

Miss Margery Lemb 
Consul 
Orderly Departure 
American Embassy, 
APO San Francisco 

Dear Miss Lemb: 

TELEPHONE: 

Program 
Box 58 

96346-0001 

Date: NOV 0 7 19&6 

I am enclosing the Reeducation Release Certificate(s) 
(Giay Ra Trai) of the following political prisoners 
to update their records with your office: 

1. NGUYEN MANH CUONG IV # 7241 

2. IV # 

3. IV # 

4. IV # 

5. IV # 

6. IV # 

7. IV # 

8. IV # 

9. IV # 

10. IV # 

Thank you, as always, for your great concern and 
assistance. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

(DOB. 8/22/48) 
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C¢NG HOA xl ~¢I CHl; NGHIA VI~T NAM 
D6c lip.4 TV' Jo - iI~~" pf,iu: • 

"" q-rr·aGIAY RA TR~! 
.::an Clf chi thj s6 31t/I'1'g ngj>.y ~2-Q8-1; rr eUa 'it.1l ~.lt~r1f;~hl.nh prd~ mId<: C9ng h6a ' 

xi h¢1 chu nghla V1~t Nan! ve chinh sach ,dd1 vch:J!nh 51, nr..i1n vif·n cae cri quan ehlnh quyen 
... • ... --t , t ,.. ... '" 

eua eM d9 ell va dang pha1 phan d9ng h1~:1 da.'1f; tt t?j. ;;~ caj t~o. 

--~-.....:' 

. ..' 
" : ...... 

i' ~-'~-!lf 
. ..~' .. 

I Certify this is a true copy . 1SdY. At .. thc1ng -4- na.~ 197i-

£J "-" . ...... - . I C>.1 . " •• ~ .. '- '. ! .~,: 9 f'! I,:lfih 
11' {2" ( ~,/ .. ~. . .... /'.' .... ~I • .,. .; ./ . ,; '::':.: ~ . 

....r.~;l...-~-4;..;;:;..:.....:r'2'_. ·1\.J~ Or 
~""""+,,,-----:..:*,,'f" 

\ 
\,. . 

.. 



.... 

........ 

1 
I 
I 
I 

.. 
I 

" 

- • .•• 1 .... .... ".. • ,",;;..' - .... -~-.. ",~. 

• 

1,\ 

• 

'."', 

• l: •• • " 

"--r­
! .. 

... :1. 
',.' .. 

. ! , 
i 

" 

" 

,' . 

..... 

\ 

: 

'·411. 

. ; 

,­
'. 

• 

" ... ... 

.~.,i; - ;.~- . 

; ::4,.:: .. ~ . 
. . .... ..-r 

.. . 

-. 

.. .... . ;. 

. i 
t 



55: , J" !--:}:h/: 

r 
C¢NG HQA xx l}¢I CHl; NGHIA VI~T NAM 

D6c lip J T" Jo - H,~b pll1ic 

q-rr·nGIAY RA TR~I 
.::an ciJ ctJ ttq so 31(/TI'g ngjJ.y ~2....Q8-nrr cUa 'it.ll t.'It~ng ,_~ pi'll! nUde C9ng h6a .. 

xi h91 chu nghia V1~t Nam v~ ch1nh sach ,:161 vch jinh 51, nr.an vH'n cae co quan chinh ql.\Yen 

- 'Ih6! hf1n d1 dt11ng: ___ h_3. __ ~ __ _ 

~ tJ:1l1). ~~ I 

- T1&1 vi lUOng thI,1c d1 c1tk3ng, ,da ! c8;>; , 
-.--'-:-•• --..... :~-~.. ~ .. ' --.- ' h '--:-,Cl>"i1Ii'.:.~1i,.'i~"-' t j f l,; .. . . 

I Certify this is a true copy 
• 

~~-4..J.,..J.~...ca;,;;;~ ·I\.a~ of 
~md~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
I • =-- -' Nctarf PubU,~ 

~o he-reby certify thatl1-b.; &tOVG [~~l4 (l ct~c1 
personally arpeorro before mr, ihis day ,1nd aC'kr.owlod-:1.X: 

the due pXe<":I.il',n 01, the fOff'-:)oing inc111i,...,t V!iir,"'3:3 

my hand and cibcta! rel1l. this 1-<; :::':::,' • "It 

, ' .... . }" ... . ~ ... 

01 ~~ .i'A.X2' , 
iiJi,;4 "J) ~ tl,~c Notary <'uK" 

!" " ( 1'Jj.~ !... 1(,"(.( /'r>.t 

Trung 'l'a:.:.Do~U van khoan 

. c:xRf'~'< Th4. '? t. {'7 C; .A 
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EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: 

NGUYEN MANH CUONG, born August 22, 1948 
NGUYEN THI NGOC HA, born May 13, 1952. 
NGUYEN MANH HUY PHONG, born June 19, 1973 
NGUYEN MANH HUY BAO, born September 13, 1974 

February 4, 1982 

(IV 7241) 
" It 

It " 

II " 

Residing at: 298/1 Nguyen Minh Chieu, Quan Tan Binh, 
Gia Dinh, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-lan, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky, 
voi dieu kien ho duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam. va duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok. 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States. provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky. so/The names above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR 
on the American Visa Entry Workin icS-t serial number 2324.5-.8 . 

. (,,, 0\ The u,s • 

Cor: ES/NM/kh 

ODP-I 
10/81 

S -.; re '0, 

'~ 

Office 



HOi £)ong Ouan TrI 
Board of Directors 

~HUC MINH ~"O 

~'CUYfN THI "ANH 

~jGUVEN CUYNH CIAO 

':OJYEN VAN ClOI 

rjGUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~P lOWMAN 

TR~N (1M DUNG 

fRAN THI PHUONG 

Ban Cha'p Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

~HUc MINH THd 

PresIdent 

NGUYEN QUYNH GiAo 
1St VICe-PresIdent 

TRAN KiM DUNG 

2nd VIce-President 

NCUVEN VAN GOI 

>ecretary General 

TRAN TH! PHuONG 

DeooC'l Secretary 

NGUvEN THI HANH 

Treasurer 

co van Ooan 
Advisory Committee 

"EPLOWMAN 

·iuvEN XUAN LAN 

....... , , ........ / ,r.. 

HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 

Miss Margery Lemb 
Consul 
Orderly Departure 
American Embassy, 
APO San Francisco 

Dear Miss Lemb: 

TELEPHONE: 

Program 
Box 58 

96346-0001 

Date: NOV 0 7 1966 

I am enclosing the Reeducation Release Certificate(s) 
(Giay Ra Trai) of the following political prisoners 
to update their records with your office: 

1. NGUYEN MANH CUONG IV # 7241 

2. IV # 

3. IV # 

4. IV # 

5. IV # 

6. IV # 

7. IV it 

8. IV # 

9. IV it 

10. IV # 

Thank you, as always, for your great concern and 
assistance. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

(DOB. 8/22/48) 



I. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUsnCE 

...oRATION ... NATURALIZATION IE1IVICE 
1025 Vennont Avenue, N. r,.1. 
Washington, D. C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME N«) ADDRESS OF PETTTIONER 

• Ky Clark 
P.O. Box 16118 
Fort Benjamin 
Harrison, Indiana 46216 

NAME OF BENEFIClARY 

Nguyen, Cuong r·1anh 

ClASSIFlCATlON1 FIlE NO. 

203(a) (4) ---------
DATE PETmON ALEO DATE OF APPROVAl 

OF PETITION 

09/13/78 01/00/79 

Date: Februarv 11, 1980 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an apprOpriate classification, The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Bigibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admiSSion or adjustment is 
detennined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer, Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE AT , THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PEnTION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSUlATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. IJl./l-irr c01ICenrilsg ws uno;ue .lo1&ld be addre"ed. to tle ConnL T1!.u Seroi.ce will be _1I4ble to amwer all, iRq_i,., c01ICerw:iAg tV. u_. 

2.0 IF VOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT VET BEEN ISSUeD TO THE 
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETTTlON WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILl.. UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY, 

3. [] YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
Man; 1 a ph; 1 ;t:ii nes . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING Td 00 WITH ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS, VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U,S, DEPARTMENT OF STATE UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DtJRING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. 11lq_irr c01Icef"lri1lg wa uno;ue .1!.01&ld be addrellled. to tle. ConnL Tlg Service will fte _nable to 
_wer 411, ~irr c01ICerw:iAg vita gno;ue. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APf>LICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1·485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOUlD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT AESiDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

e. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1& IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIlL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT 
HOWEVER. AN iMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PEnTION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE SEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH, 

8.~REMARKS ~f'~U ~'"":./7/LJ 

VE:~YOU~ ~~~~~~Ke11oqq ~~ 
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
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HQI CIA fJINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS "ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 I V # : 224 I 

V EWL " # : --,,7""""'f-.::....!1--TELEPHONE: ~. t£ 

1-171# :L NO 

POLITICAL PRISOlfER RIDISTRATIOlf FORM 
( Tvo Copies) 

E X I T V I S A #: t I Q) g ;8q :8 c, 
II r7 B i Rq 1) G-

II'lq /3lgq~C 
The purpose of' this f'o:na. is to identifY persons who are or were f'ormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility f'or U.S. 
adJIIission ria the Orderly Departure Program. can be established. 

~. APPLICAlfT Iff VIETlIAM WG Lil1£N 
----~~Ia~s~t~'~=------

Mi~e First 

• Current Address: .2g5/1 tI®~ -Gn M/IIn-t. etu.w. PII t9 Tan bIn#' flCM 

Date of' Birth: 2.2..jR/<tIJ Phce of' Birlh:_--'-fl2=--=trcn.=.L. _________ _ 

Previous Occupation (bef'ore 1915 ), ________ ... .f.<l!l.LuJ~-"'C'4J~onu' J.iClCt....-__________________ _ 
(Rank " Position) 

2. TIMB SP!1rl'IlI RB-EDUCATIOli CAMP Dates: From ___ /~1f-11...;;:S"'------TO,--..f..1 q+l~~F.u...-----
Years: Months: Days: -------- ------------

3. SPOlfSOR'S BAME:. _______________ ~-------------------------
Bame 

Address and T~ephone lfumber 

q. lI.AMES OF RELATrm:)/ ACQUAIlI'l'.AIICm Iff TIlE p. S. 

Bame, Address " T~t;phone Bumber Rehtionship 

If' you are eligible to f'ile f'or the applicant under Category I of' the ODP criteria 
and have not f'i~ed an Mf'idavit of' Rehtionship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Mso, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
IlfS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _________ _ 



Page 2 ~ " 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_----;-,---:-_____ --=-:-_____ _ 

(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 
PA . 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6 .. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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I . faSTATES~ 
I-~~~ 

~.I'~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 

202/659-6625 Te.ex: 7108221164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam NGUYEN MANH CUONG 
Last Middle First 

IV#7241 

Current .Address 298/1 Nguyen Minh Chieu, Phuong 11, Tan Binh, Ho Chi Minh City 
New name st Nguyen Trong Tuyen, Vietnam 

J:S.te of Birth 22/8/19l}8 Place of Birth Hanoi Vietnam 

~s of Accanpanyir'KJ :Relati ves/Dapendents 

Nguyen Thi NgocE Ha ,.5/1J11952 r~g \W~i~f~e~) __________________________ __ 

Nguyen Manh HUy Phong. 6/19/1973 Saigon (Son) 
~--~--~-----------------------

Nguyen Manh Huy Bao, 9/13/1974 Saigon (Son) 
--~--~-------------------------

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: J:S.tes: Fran _--=-19"'-'-7"'5 ____ _ 

Names of :RelativeS/Acquaintances in the U.S. 

REIATI(lI15HIP 

Ky Clark,nee Nguyen Thi Ky (Mother) 

Richard G Clark.ne Nguyen Manh Ruy VU 

Nguyen Nhu Vuuo (Father) 

Fonn CQnpleted By: 

Ky Clark, nee Nguyen Thi Ky 
Name 

= .Address 

REIATI(lI15HIP 

Nguyen Manh Tuan, (I;mther) 

( Son) Nguyen Manh Khiem (B:oo'1lJD.er) 

Nguyen Thi Quynh Nhu,(Sister) 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the OOP criteria 
aoo have not filed an Affidavit of :Relationship (H:>R), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.S, who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Fonn I -130 must do so. 

USCC Form D 
(12/84) 





kyo CLAR-k 



EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: 

NGUYEN MANH CUONG, born August 22, 1948 
NGUYEN THl NGOC HA, born May 13, 1952 
NGUYEN MANH HUY PHONG, born June 19, 1973 
NGUYEN MANH HUY BAO, born September 13, 1974 

February 4, 1982 

(IV 7241) 
.. .. 
.. .. .. .. 

Residing at: 298/1 Nguyen Minh Chieu, Quan Tan Binh, 
Gia Dinh, Bo Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-lan. de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky. 
voi dieu kien ho duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam, va duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Trach Ty Nan (UNRCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The .American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok. 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States. provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nbung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
thea Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nbap Canh Hoa Ky. so/The names above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNRCR 
on the American Visa Entry Workin serial number 2324.5-.8 . 

~ .. t. 0\ e u.s 

Cor: ES/NM/kh 

ODP-I 
10/81 

..... '0, 
S • "'-.. .. 

Office 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

-'-11OM AJe NATURALlZAT10M IEIlVICfi 
1025 Vermont Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME NIl) ADIlAIESS OF PETmONER 

• Ky Clark 
P.O. Box 16118 
Fort Benjamin 
Harrison, Indiana 46216 

Nguyen, Cuong Manh 

09/13/78 01/06/79 

Dale: February 11, 1980 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
EligibiUty for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eUgibility for admission or adjustment is 
detennined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" rna1<s 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITlON TO ClASSIFY THE BENEflCIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELAnvE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
STATES CONSUlATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALl ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE.l'1tfWirr -.cef'llillg vUe w_ .1undII k addre •• e4 ,. tAe COUtIL nv Service 'IIIill k .1I4blfl to IJUWflr /J1I, i1IqtIi,., c_".." viis 
v-. 

2.0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED M A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIfY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATElY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAUZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, If THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. Kl YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUlATE AT 
Man j , '" ph i ] :i ~j nes THIS COMPLETES ALl ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PE1TIlON. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING fd DO WITH ACTUAl ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSUI..S WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRleTl Y IN THE CHRONOlOGICAl ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUl. WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE Of THE VISA. 1'1tfWirr c~ vU/J w_ .601Ild fie addre •• e6 to tAe Collftl. TAw Sennce wiU k .1I4blfl t. __ ,iltqtJirr~vUsW_. 

4. 0 THE PE1TIlON STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES ANO WILl APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOP! THIl!I PURPOSE (FORM I-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1·485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL. BE INfORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485]. 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILl APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

1. 0 ORIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PE1TIlON UNACOOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8.jEREMARKS ~cP'tc J/7/LJ 
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ffiSTATES~ 
.... ~~~ 
~~~~ 
CONFERENCE 

NAnONAL OFRCE 

'MICRATION AND REFUCEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHuseT1'S AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.2ooo5 

ORDERLY IEPAlmJRE P~ (VIETNAM) 

AFFIDA.VIT OF REIAl'IOOSHIP 

OOP IV 1; 7241 
(if known} 

DICCESE OF _______ _ 
SEC'l'lCN I .-J\-

y~ ~:_Mr~/~MS~_~~~N~u~y~e~n~M~a~nh~rH~u~y~V-u~--------
PiliiIIy MI<me Given 

Phone: (Hc:me) 
(NxX)--~tm~o~n~e~----

y~ Address: 
~~~~~~r~~s~a~--~ee~t~------ County/City State Zip Code 

Date of Bi.rth: June 14 1971Place of Birth: Saigon Nationality: Vietnamese 
Date of Entry to U.S.: April 24 1975 Fran: (country/camp) Vietnam 
My Alien Registratioo Nlmber: (if applicable) At- Not Applicable 
Legal Status: Parolee Petmanent Resident U.s. Citizen Yes 
My Naturalization Certificate tbniJer: (if applicable) 10202546 

SECTICN II 

I am filirYJ the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to o::me the United 
States under the orderly Departure Program (OIP). 

A copy of trIf 1-94 (both sides) ___ 1-151 or ___ 1-551 (Pennanent 
Resident card) is attached .. 

I have filed an 1-130 (IDmigrant Visa Petitiat) for each of 'tlrf relative(s) prior to 
sut::mi.tting the Affidavit yes no. If yes, date sutmitted: and 
date approved: .. 

NAME bIlTE/PI..ACE OF 8IRftl RELATIa&fIP 10 YClJ AIDESS IN VIE'lNAM 

Nguyen Manb Cuong 8/22/1948 Hanoi Father 298/1 N&uyen Minh Chieu 
Nguyen Thi Ngoc Ha 5/13/52 Saigon j',1other Puong 11 f Tan Binh 
Nguyen Manh Huy Phong 6/19/73 Saigon Brother Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 
Niruyen 1'.Ianh Huy Phong 9/1 3/74 Saigon Brother Same Address 

If ycu are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for O[P as fot:mer 
u.s. employeesJ persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975: political 
prisoner; or .Amerasian, pl~ase c::atIplete the infocaatiat in 5eCtia'l III and IV. 

SECTlON III 

1he following are persons in Vietnan kR:)wn to ne and wt¥) may be eligible to enter the U.S. 
as a former u.S. <Jowrrment ef'l\')loyee or close associate to the U.S., political prisa1er; 
Asian-im!rican: 

Name of Princi.pal Appl icant Date/place of sirth Rltlatiat (if any) .l!ddress in vietMm • 

. ',,-- ~..,..,..' :"- -.. ' 



u.s. 00VElH'tEN1' EMPLOYEE: 1ESCRIP1'I~ OP PAS! ASSCX:IATI~ (of applicant) 

u.s. Goverrment Pgency _------------- Last Title/Grade ______ _ 
Name~ition of Supervisor I 

eMPIDYEE OF AMERICAN CCMPANY at CR;ANIZATION: 

U .5. ~, Contractor, Pgenc:y, Or:ganizatioo or Foundatioo _....-______ --:-__ _ 
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of SUpervisor _____ -'/ ___ _ 

D4PWYEE OF VIEl'NAMESE 00VElH'tEN1' (prior to 1975): 

Last Title/Grade Lieutenant (Trung Uy) 
Technique / Sy quan pRu ta Ky Thuat 

'FCHtER ASSOCIATE OF u.s. AND IN'l'ERNED IN ~-EIl.JCATIc:::N CAMP: 

was time spent in re-educatioo canp? Yes L No Date: fmn 1975 to 1981 

Ff.)8MER :,"'l'UDENT IN u.s. CR ABROAD tNlER u.s. GOVERNMENT SFCNSORSHIP: 

Schcx:>l r.ocatioo 
~of~~~-ree--~~C~e-rt~1~if~i-ca-te~---- ----------------------------
Date of Employment or Training: i5iD _---...-___ --...,....- to ________ -.-......-.......... 

(ncnth/year) (ncnth/year) 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male ----Full Name of the Mother: Iddress: 
.Female -----

Full Nsue of the u.s. Citizen rather (if kiiOWiiJ: -----------------------
His CUrrent address: ___ -::_~------------------------

REIATIC'.l'&nP 'It) P .A. 

I swear that the above infotmation is true to the best of my knowledge. 

-~~IoIfIioo~-~......,;....IoolIi~-p,,~ SUbscribed an:1 sworn to before me this.,22".fl-day o~ 19ff 

~~j bk.Q ~ My"Caumission Expires:~(/>I/,f.rl/ 
~¥Of~ic ;; 

USCC Porm A 
(revised 12/84) 
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!\El\ FORM 

APPLJ C~ TJ 0\ FOR FX·l1 LY RSLN IF J ClUJ O~ 

I ~rps5de at: Is12~ds 969.50 

I -,-;as b01'11 on: 
-::"'-=-=:L..C="".~ 

I dTrived jn the United States on/1n: !9I}U3._ fTom: Vietnam 

status )s: /7 PaTolee Fcrmnilent Resident U.S. Citizen 

I <'-.. ;11 ::-:I.?king this rippl jca~ ion to request that the fo] lm,ing relatives sti 11 in 
net :"2_111 be 2uthoTi~eci to come to the United States: 

'" •• r.:: • '\~-\. .. Lz... lATE A\D PL!l.CE OF B]J~n1 

Kguv2n thi ~20C Ha 
-~ -~--- ----..:.--~- ----

;lgnature: 

~efoTe IT1e, a X-otary Public, on this day 
:!cvm to roe to be the person -,..:hese mime 
ICl-....'1O\·:ledged to me that hel she executed 
herein e:x-pressed. 

Date: April 30 1979 -.. ---~~ 

personally appeared __ ~LC]c.rk nge ~v<;.n.thiE __ 
is sij'c~(ribed to the fon:::going instnJJTl2nt <"_Dd 
the sCJ'le for the purposes and considltration 
L YD!." M. S,A8LAN 

~WTA;:;Y ;::;.:3L1C S,!H?t..N. 
;YATE OF r;ORTi-IE3N r.:,~q!A~:"!\ 'SLJ .. ~~jS'JLN1Y OF -----------------

e >,:pi res '-_____ ~ 
~ I _" ~ ,-

! 
r 
i' 
; 

" . 
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12.2 /8/ 48 I Con Trai 11 Ho Chi Hinh7 Viet nam \ 

i Saigon, Viet Dam j 
Ng~~~n thi Ngoe Ha 113/5/52 I Con dau ! Cung dia chi I 
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salgon, Viet lam I ~ 

~'guycn ::-~anh Buy Phong :.,., 19/6/73 I Chau Trai I Cung dia chi II 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. 

IMMlGAATION AN8 .,ATUltALlZATION SIIMCI 
1025 Vermont Avenue, N. 'V. 
Washington, D. C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME NHO~CI" l"IEt1TlCINIIi 

• Ky Clark 

• 

P.o. Box 16118 
Fort Benjaain 
Harrison, Indiana 46216 

.. NAME OF BENI!FICWW 

Nquyeil, Cuong Ma.nh 

cu.S8IIICA11CNIFILE NO. 

203 (a) (4) ---------
DAlE PEl1110N FII.EO DAlE OF f#/IIIIOf/114. 

OFPEJrnoN 

09/13n8 01/06/79 

Dale: February 11, 1980 

Please be ac:Meed that approval of the peItIon confefa upon the beneficiary an appropriaI8 cllilificalion. The approval constilutes no a&8I.II8I1Ce 
that the benefIcIIry wiI be found eligible for visa issuance. adml8sion to the United States or adjuStment to lawful permanent resident stallJa. 
~ fer visa issuance Is cIetan1*Ied only when application therefor Is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adju8Iment is 
detemllned only when applicaUOn Iherefor Ie made to an irnmigraIIon officIIt". Also, PIeaM note the \tams below which .. indicaIIId br "X" marb 
COIIC8nlftg this pelIOn: 

1. 0 YOUR PETt1'1ONTOa.ASSlFYlHEBENERCIARY A8~IMMEDIATERELAT1Ve OF AUNr1'EOSTATEScmzENHASBEEHFORWARDEDTOlHEUNn'ED 
STATES OClN8lI..ATE AT • THIS COMPLETES ~ ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PEt1ooN. THe UNr1'EO 
STATES CON8ULATE, WHICH 18 UNOER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WU ADVISE THE BeNeFICIARY ~ VISA 
1SSUAHCE.~., •• III..., ... __ .AotIWbe ........ te tM CotutII. nus.nnc.1IIIiIIh....w. to __ ,.......,.,. .. , ...... ......... 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME NATUIWJZED ,.. A CITIZEN OF THe UNfTEI) STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEef II!I8UID TO THE 
BENEAOIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATB. Y. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NA1UAAtJZATION. AT THE SAME nME, F THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF yOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO AIMSE WHETHER THAT PERSON 1& STIlL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPIDITE THE 
ISSUAHCEOF A VISA TO THE BENeF1CIARY. 

3. [J YOUR PET1TIClH FOR PAEfERENCE a.AS8IFICATJON. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUlATE AT 
Man;,fo phi' inn; Des THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE OH THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING 00 WITH me AC1lJAlISSUMCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUEO ONlY BY UNtTEO STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNOER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMeNT OF stATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITEO NUMBeR OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 

~=~-nc:.:::rm~,J..~~EmiHc~~-:ew:c~~:~~~ 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. iftI:rair7 _ •• 'IIiag viM ul1IOIICe IAotIH be .,.., __ to tM eo.nL Thu S..me. lIIIiIIh .-.. t. 1IVIHf'4Il,......, ee'IICIJIMg viM w-. 

4. 0 THE PEm10N STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIU. APPt. Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT,THE 
ENClOSED APPUCATlON FOA THIS PURPOSE (FOAM H85). SHOULD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMl1'TEO BY THE BENEFICIARV WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE wrnt THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTU.ED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUS&. Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-.485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOUlD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS., 

5. 0 THE BENeFICIARY WLl BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPUCATIOH TO BEOOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT· 
(FORM 1-485). 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFlCtARY 18 IN THE UNITED STATES AND wu. APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUl. PERMAIEHT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENT1. Y AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPt.. Y TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

1. 0 OFIIGIHAl. DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENl· 
PART OF THE PEllllON. ANY OTHERS ARe RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8. ~ REMARKS ~t/('~Lc J/7'/Ll 

.. 



EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: 

NGUYEN MANH CUONG, born August 22, 1948 
NGUYEN THI NGOC HA, born May 13, 1952" 
NGUYEN" MANH HUY PHONG, born June 19, 1973 
NGUYEN MANH HUY BAO, born September 13, 1974 

February 4, 1982 

(IV 7241) .. .. 
.. .. 
.. II 

Residing at: 298/1 Nguyen Minh Chieu, Quan Tan Binh, 
Gia Dinh, Bo Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-lan, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky. 
voi dieu kien ho duoe kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam, va duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok, 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nbung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nbap Canh Hoa Ky, so/The names above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR 
on the American Visa Entry Workin serial number 2324.5-.8 . 

"
ott eu .. 

Cor: ES/NM/kh 

ODP-I 
10/81 
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I 
EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: 

NGUYEN MANH CUONG, born August 22, 1948 
NGUYEN THI NGOC HA, born May 13, 1952. 
NGUYEN MANH HUY PHONG, born June 19, 1973 
NGUYEN MANH HUY BAO, born September 13, 1974 

February 4, 1982 

(IV 7241) .. " 
II II 

" " 

Residing at: 298/1 Nguyen Minh Chieu, Quan Tan Binh, 
Gia Dinh, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-lan, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky, 
voi dieu kien ho duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam, va duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok. 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNH~R de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky. so/The names above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR 
on the American Visa Entry Workin serial number 2324.5-.8 

• tot. 0' t e U.S .. pH &_- ass_ 

Cor: ES/NM/kh 

ODP-I 
10/81 

" '0 . rely, ~..,. --.. ~ ~ 
;f> "',. 

Office 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
1025 Vermont Avenue, N.W. 
vlashington, D. C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

• Ky Clark 
P.o. Box 16118 
Fort Benjamin 
Harrison, Indiana 46216 

• • 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

Nguyen, Cuong t-1anh 

ClASSIFICATION I FIlE NO. 

203 (a) (4) ---------
DATE PETlTION FILED DATE OF APPROVAl. 

OF PETITION 

09/13/78 01/06/79 

Date: February 11, 1980 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary wiH be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSUlATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inqv.iry concerning vila it'tlGflCe "'ould be addrelled to tke COflluL Tki. Se'l"1lice will be unable to afllwer any inquiry concerning visa 
i"uonce. 

2.0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. [] YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES 'CONSULATE AT 

Man j 1 (L. Phi] j ppi nes . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PEmION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO 00 WITH n-IE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry concerning vila t$lll.lJnce 'MUW, be addrel8ed to tke COfl8uL Tkill Service will be unallie to 
afllwer any inquiry concerning visa ifall.Once. 

4. 0 THE PEmION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED $TATES AND WilL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) . 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WU BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

6.0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY 18 IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACOOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. -

8. Iij REMARKS ~/"t ~Z:C J / 7/ /J 

form I· 17 H) 

(Rev. 4-6·791 

VE#.,yO~~ 
<2~~~~~Kellogg ~~ 

DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: 

NGUYEN MANB CUONG, born August 22, 1948 
NGUYEN TBI NGOC BA, born May 13, 1952. 
NGUYEN MANB BUY PBONG, born June 19, 1973 
.JGUYEN MANB BUY BAO, born September 13, 1974 

February 4, 1982 

(IV 7241) .. .. 
.. .. 
.. .. 

Residing at: 298/1 Nguyen Minh Chieu, Quan Tan Binh, 
Gia Dinh, Bo Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-lan, de nop don tai Su Qua~ My de sang Hoa Ky, 
voi dieu.kien ho duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam, va duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Trach Ty Nan (UNRCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau &ioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok, 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNRCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nbap Canh Hoa Ky. so/The names above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNRCR 
on the American Visa Entry Workin serial number 2324 .5-.8 • 

.. 0\ t • 1J.r 

Cor: ES/NM/kh 

ODP-I 
10/81 

~~ • '0, S_._re. f 't'! 
~~. 'fA .----=:-"".-.,., .. 

Office· 
" 



11)1 GIA DDII '.l'U IIfl.\N awIf 'lRI VIE'lNNt P.O.8JX 5435 ARLl1'G'J.Qq, VA. 22205-0635 

, INTAKE ·rOM 
MAU DdN v1!' LY L~CH 

.. 
",-

I ______ ~~N~~e~n~~~~~~~~T7~~_=~~~~----~ 
. Last (Ten Ho) (Giua) First (T6n gqi) 

DATE,PLACB OF BIRTH 
(W,Ndt SINH Dia 

. . 
SEX (NAM hay NU) 

: A st 
Month (Thug) 

: Mal. (Nam) : Nam 

~ARITAL STATUS : 
(Tifth trang gia d£nh): 

Sln 1. (Doc than): 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : .... 
(Dia chi tal W) . . 

1948 
Day (Nga:y) Y.u (Nam) 

.. 
Female (Nu) : 

Married (co 1a ia dinh) : X 
<7 

.I" 

Chieu, 

POLITICAL ?RISONER 
.1 ,." 

(Co 1 a Tu' b i nh ta i VN hay kh on <;': . ~~. :.:,.1 --!-:( C:.;;o:;..:);...Y.:.e,;:;..s::..-...::.N;.;:O:..;(:.:.K~h:.:::o:.:.;n:..2~..!..) -11 

: If ·.s{Neu Co): Frorn{Tu): TotDen): 81 

P~CE OF RE-!DUCATION:~~w=~~~~B:.;;U~G~i~a~M~a~_v~a~s:.;;a~u~c~·~~·_1a_-~T~r~a~i __ H_U~Y __ K_h_i_~~t~ 
C'A."'!P (T~I TU ) Huy€n ruc- Linh. Tihh Thu~ Hii PIm Thiat. D~ 12. I 

I ,....;... 9 A. !I ""-
?ROr~SSION (~qhe NShie~):~~~~~~~~u=a~n~Ph~u~.~:~a~.~K~~T~h~~~~~t~';...P;...h_u~T;...o_n~g~T_h_on_g=-~ 

EOUCATION IN U.S. . 
.--------------------------------~--------------------~ (OU HOC TAl MY) 4 

.\~ A~~Y (Quan dol VN): R3r~(Cao Sac): Tr Thuat 
~~~~~~~~-;~~~~~~~~~~--~----------~ 

NUM3EP. OF C~P~NO~NTS ACCOMPANYING: (So ncuoi di t~eo): vd va 2 Con 
~tE OF !)E?~ENr/ACCX'.X-1PANY'm:; RELATIVES (!.en than ~.,thap t\.J!'lq) Xin' ghi .... d tr~ 2 
~.;;,:!..!NG Atl:)R£SS IN u~: 2 8 1 N en Tron 'l'u en, Phuong 11. Tan Birth-. HO CHI -
(Oia chl li4!n 1~c MINH Vietnam (men pho' ell 1& Nguyen Minh Chieu) tai VN) ______ ~'--. _______ .~4~~~ _________ ~~ ________________ ~ 
NAME ADDRESS OF 
SPONSOR/aELATIVE 

(Tin,Dia chi Than nhan : 
hay Ngudi Bao Tro) ---. ------. .,....c=-_ =-.-

u.s. CITIZEN : (Co quoe tich Hoa Ky): Yes 

RELATIONSHIP WITS PRISONER: (tien he v~i nquoi 0 VN), 

NA.'1E AND SIGNATURE : ~ afe~ 
ADDRESS OF INFOR.'fANT 

No (Khonq) : 

Mother 

v ' 
('%~n,Di .. Chi ,Chii' Ky ,aT 
cua ftguol cUe" dOft nay) -
~ : ~. Ie. Iyet:. 

------------------------



'~2 
• 

...... -
:fAd or 'IUlfC::1'A.l. AlPr,zcur ('~] 1 __ -;:N~gu~y,,~:;n;.:-:M;;;anh~:;...';C~Uc:;;o.;;,;;nga... __ _ 

(£J..u4 CUI 'afe II 

~- or Du&.Vt:D'r/Aa:rJ"'All'rrJIG .~r:ns '.oafS' Of' ar.:;r%'.W uur::t:JIIsltzp m ,.A . 
• , -- - l'tJay /13/1952 (Wife) VO "" . Ngoc Ha Nguyen Th1 , 

~ Saigon 
",""" 

Nguyen M~ Huy Phong June/19/1973 (Sont) Con trai 
'" - . .I Sept/13/1974 (Son) Con trai. Nguyen Manh Huy Bao . .. 1 , ' 

, ; • 
, . -

- - .-, I 
, 

... 

II 

I , 



EMBASSY OF TH E 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: 

NGUYEN MANH CUONG, born August 22, 1948 
NGUYEN THI NGOC HA, born May 13, 1952. 
NGUYEN MANH HUY PHONG, born June 19, 1973 
NGUYEN MANH HUY BAO, born September 13, 1974 

February 4, 1982 

(IV 7241) 
II " 

" " 
II " 

Residing at: 298/1 Nguyen Minh Chieu, Quan Tan Binh, 
Gia Dinh, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-1an. de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky. 
voi dieukien ho duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam. va duoc phong 
van qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh 
cung nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam./The American 
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok, 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities 
to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave 
Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren da duoe UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky, so/The names above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR 
on the American Visa Entry Workin serial number 2324.5-.8 . 

to 0\ t e 1J.r 

Cor: ES/NM/kh 

ODP-I 
10/81 

;,.,() .. ~ 
S . reI , II"~ 

".:~l 'g. 
# .. ~ .... 

Office· .. 



IDI GIA DItII '1U lfi\N awf{ TRI VIE'l'tM P.O.BlX 5435 

1 INTAKE -FORM 

~, VA. 22205-0635 

MAO OdN vt: LY L;CH 

NAME (TiN) : 

DATE,PLACB or BIRTH : 
(NM,NdI SINH DE·) 

Last (Tin Ho) 
August 

, Middle (G1ua) 
22 

First (Ttn qqi) 
1948 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

SEX (NAM hay NU) : Male (Nam) : Nam ~ 

Female (Nu): 

~ARITAL STATUS : Sinqle (Doc than): Married (co lap qia dinh):X 
(riM trang g1a dinh): It"- ,,_ _ 

ADDRESS IN VIE~AM : 2Q8/1 N, -'l'rnnP' m. ~ Phu6n2' 1 LL ~ Rinh. HO CHI-... 
(Dia chi tai VN) Ten Cll Mguyin Mfnh Chieu, 

: MINH. VIETNAM, 
of 

POLITICAL ?RISONER (Co 1& Tu binh tai VN hay khonq): ·X"i (Co) Yes No (!<h6~;) : 

If yes (Neu Co): Frorn(Tu): 1975 To (Den): 1981 

PUCE OF RE-EDUCATION: Trk Bang. Btl Gia Map. va sau cling 1;- Tr,i Huy Khi.rm. 
C';'''!P (TAAI TU ) Huyen ruc- Linh. Tihh Thu~ Hli l1Rl Thi'et. D~ 12. / 

• I f"- ~ I ,..... "'- :9 A' ....... 
?RO:~SSION (~qhe Nghiep): Trung Uy. Si Quan Phu Tap Ky Thaat, Phu Tong Thong 

EQUCATION IN U.S. 

" ' ... ' . : .. 
- . \ :.: ~ ; ~,: : ~ '. ~ ~ . 

(Ot] HOC TAl ~Y) I l..- "-

\~ A~~Y (Quan doi VNl:~R~a~n~k~(~C~a~p~B~a~c~)~: __ -wT~~~~~~e~Y~¥+:P~h~u7._T~a~·~._K~y~T_h_u_a_t __________ ___ 
'", A 

VN' GO'\i'"ER.'l~tE~T Pos i tion (Chuc Vu): Phu Ta Xy Thuat • 1975 Da te (~a::!) : 
(Trcnq chinh phu VN) . '\J"tl Lo r 
Ar?LICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes(Co): y IV Nu."n:ber(so ho so): IV #7241 -:~O(Khc:;;): 

~~~~~~~~~~~~--------~~~~~--~~~~~~ 

NDM3E~ OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (So nqu~i d1 t~eo): Va va 2 Can 
~l-t! OF OE?~ENI'/~Ar>."YlN:; ru::.t.ATIVES (.!.en than ~ ?t.."lap tlJ!lg) Xin' qhiA.. d-t::'@C1 2 
~~:!.::::NG A.O'RESS IN '{~: 298/1 NguYen Trang Tuyen. Phudng 11. Tan Bl.rih-, HO CHI -
(Oia cn! li~n lac MINH, Vietnam, '(Ten phO'cu Is Nguyen Minh ChiiJ) 
tai VN) . 

, ............. 
: Xy Clark. nee Nguyen Thi NAME ADDRESS OF 

SPONSOR/RELATIVE 
(Ten,Dia chi Than nhan 

• 
-

K : .... ~4"' ........ _ ....... '" y •. , ........ ~-) 

hay Ngudi Sao Tr6) --------~--.~>=~ev~----------------------------------------

U.s. CITIZEN : (Co quae tich Hoa Ky): Yes No(Khonq): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRIS~~ER:(Lien he v~i nquoi 0 VN)= Mother 

NA..\1E AND SIGNATURE : 
ADDRESS OF INFOR.'1ANT 
(%~n,Dill:. chi,Chu Ky ,aT 
cua nquoi dian don nay) 
DATE· _. 

~'* a&A4 

v 
~ . IC. 



..... -.0:: : ... 

'"'-

.'fAJIII or ,tu:1IC:1IAJ:. AJlI'r.ZOJl'F (l'A) ,. __ ....:.;N:.r;;gl.:u:.z.y-=-e;;:n:....:;.:M.;;;;anh:.=.;._C;;.Uc;;;.o;;.;ng~ ___ _ 
(L.l..utl ~tI PI'Ie 1.J 

YAIIZ or lJD~Vt::1l!l'r/Aa:O"'Nn!1lG _~rws Q.l1'.I' o:r 1Dft' ZUr..;&r:t:JNSilZI' m l'.A. 

~ - May/1 3/19.52 (Wife) Vo '" Nguyen Thi Ngoc Ha 
, • Saigon 

",,"-

Nguyen M~nh Huy Phong June/19/19?3 (Son') Con trai 
,..- - ~ Sept/13/19?4 (Son) Con trai. Nguyen Manh Huy Bao .. 

: 

, .. 

I • 
I 



KY CLARK 



KY CLARK 
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F~ILIES OF VIETNAMESE 
POLITICAL ~SONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 




